Case Report By Number - Summary Report

101 Cases Listed

根据一种的设备的企业,我们就是我们的人们的企业的,我们的企业的企业,不是有效的企业,这个人的人们的企业,不是不完全的企业,不是不完全的企业,不是不完全的企业,不

#### The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'FY'

Fiscal Years: '2013'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed.

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	71.
FY13-00001-000	Gorton, Ann	Dewitt, Myron	ATTORNEY & COUNSELOR AT LAW	10/11/2012	11/13/2012	11/13/2012 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: (570) 853-4500/md e-mail: October 11, 2012 at 2:36 PM. dated 10/1/12 summarizing the review 20121002-0017. 10/19/12- Letter deny	RESPONSE TO EXPEDITED TO the Dam Safety and Inspection	REATMENT-10/21/12	<ol><li>TWENTY S e Oakland Da</li></ol>	TATUTORY DAYS-11/8/12. m Project under P-5730. Acce	REQUEST - N ession number	lemo	а
FY13-00002-000	Watson, Micha	ael Santos, Rose	FOIA Group, Inc.	10/15/2012	12/3/2012	11/30/2012 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: foia@foia.com. Cont DATE: 11/15/12.REQUEST: Winning I letter denying the release of material pr	Proposal regarding FERC08RFP8	30148. FERC closed					
FY13-00003-000	Allen, Kathryn	Santos, Rose	FOIA Group, Inc.	10/22/2012	12/7/2012	12/4/2012 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: foia@foia.com. *R 12-25. Received via e-mail: Saturday, REQUEST: A copy of the following do Technologies (GDIT)'s protest of SRA' SERVICES" and the subsequent ruling questions please contact me at foia@fo Determination letter denying the release	October 20, 2012. FERC closed cuments identified to FERC08C8I s original award of FERC contract to uphold the protest and award oia.com. I agree to pay reasonab	due to weather emer 0148: 1) protest & d t "INFORMATION TE the contract to GDIT to foia fees, however	rgency- 10/29/ ecision; 2) Ang CHNOLOGY . This occurre r, please notify	12 & 10/30/12. RECEIPT DA y documents related to Genera AND RESOURCES MANAGE d in approximately January of	TE: 10/22/12 al Dynamics Ir MENT SUPPO 2008. If you	formation ORT have an	on
FY13-00004-000	Allen, Kathryn	Malone, Kenneth (Minisink)	Cullen and Dykman LLP	10/25/2012	11/28/2012	11/8/2012 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: KMaloney@cullenar filing. (Accession number 20110714-5			Pipeline (Minis	sink) CP11-515; Exhibit I of M	illenium's July	14, 201	1
FY13-00005-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y French, Edward (Media	) The Quoddy Tides	10/31/2012	12/14/2012	12/14/2012 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: qtides@midmaine.c Treatment Response due: November 1 Federal Government offices closed due Downeast LNG, CP07-53, Accession Downeast LNG Project. Accession # 2 public should have a right to this inform requested. Letter denying request for (*This request is related to CEII-13-14)	10, 2012. Twenty Day Statutory E e to weather emergency – Octobe number 20121012-5105, Downea 0121012-5104; Accession #2012 nation before FERC makes any ru expedited treatment-11/8/12. Det	Date: November 30, 2 er 29, 2012 & Octobe est LNG Project, Attac 1012-5105. Expedite ulings on the Downea	2012. RECEIP r 30, 2012. Ro chment 1-1 - 0 ed Urgency: y est LNG licenso	PT DATE: October 31, 2012. Neceived via e-mail: Tue, Oct 34921-TR-000-013 VDA; all 53 yes. Expedited Justification: Ne application. Payment of Fee	NOTE - Washi 0, 2012 at 1:3 documents un Ve believe that s: Fee waive	ngton, Di 7 PM. nder at the er	
FY13-00006-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Travers, Nicole (ROLLII	NG) Loeb & Loeb LLP	10/31/2012	2/15/2013	2/25/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: ntravers@loeb.com INITIAL RESPONSE -12/14/12. EXTE documents identified in the FERC e-lib in the e-library, including such material 1/3/13-Ms. Travers submitted e-mail so	ENTION DUE DATE: 12/14/12. Our or	ORIGINAL DUE DATI Idle Dams, P-11834; ew York field office.	E: 11/30/12. F and non publi Initial determir	REQUEST: Seeking to obtain c e-mails and other internal co nation letter releasing 2 docum	the fifty nine p rrespondence ents in full -12	rivileged that is n 2/14/12.	i not

on hold until February 15, 2013. Withdrawn - 2/25/1013.

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
FY13-00007-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Burd, Lori - Murphy, James	National Wildlife Federation (NWF)	11/1/2012	12/17/2012	12/4/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO:  REQUEST: Seeking to obtain records pert Information- Purchase and Sale Agreemen	/ jmurphy@nwf.org. Rece aining to the Trunkline Gas'	filing in docket No. CP	12-491-000 re			
FY13-00008-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Kratka, Josh (Referral)	National Environmental Law Center (NELC)	11/2/2012	12/18/2012	12/11/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: josh.kratka@nelconline from the Department of Commerce, Nation Kennebec or Androscoggin Rivers to FERO documents back to the National Oceanic an	al Atmospheric Administrati C for review. Determination/	on (NOAA). NOAA ha Release letter providin	s referred har g courtesy co	d copies of twelve documents re pies of public documents and re	egarding the	
FY13-00009-000	Subject:	RECORD NOT USED NUMBER NOT USED						
FY13-00010-000	Frye, Nneka	Podkul, Cezary (Media)	Thomson Reuters	11/15/2012	12/14/2012	11/29/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTAC INFO: Cezary.podkul@thomsor Request: Evidence of investigations FERC Determination letter indicating that no response	has launched into physical	electricity trading befor	e, during and		actober 29th, 2012.	
FY13-00011-000	Frye, Nneka	Kyser, Bryana	Hurwitz & Fine, P.C.	11/14/2012	12/13/2012	12/13/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: bryanak@hurwitzfine.co on August 8, 2011 at the Wave Hydro hydro material pursuant FOIA exemption 7F - (CE	o-electric power plant locate					
FY13-00012-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher Story, Gregory	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP	11/23/2012	12/21/2012	12/13/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: greg.storey@finnegan.						:

Wed, Nov 21, 2012 at 6:42 PM. Federal Holiday: November 22, 2012. REQUEST: Trans Bay Cable placed an order with Siemens for Siemens to design, manufacture, test, and install two converter stations (one in Pittsburg, CA, and one in San Francisco, CA) for the sub-marine HVDC transmission link under San Francisco Bay that extends from Pittsburg, CA to San Francisco. The converters are described as "modular multi-level HVDC PLUS converters." Documents requested: all circuit schematics showing the structure, function, and/or design of all electrical circuits used in the Siemens converter stations; all documents showing or pertaining to how the timing of the switches in the converters is controlled; all documents pertaining to the "PLUSCONTROL" or "plus control" module, or other modules with similar functionality, and all documents explaining or showing how the Siemens converters reduce harmonic corruption. We are willing to pay all reasonable fees. Additional information received via e-mail: 11/22/12. Below are some of the docket numbers that may be relevant to our FOIA request: ER05-985, ER10-116, ER11-2580, ES10-4, ER11-3048, ER11-2970, EL11-46 EL11-49. As discussed, we are looking for information on the electrical control modules of the switching converter used in the two Siemens HVDC Plus converter stations used by Trans Bay Cable LLC in its submarine cable running from Pittsburg, CA to San Francisco, CA. Trans Bay Cable is a PTO operating under the Calif. ISO. The relevant time frame is 2007 to the present. One document I'd find particularly useful is the Operations Manual that Siemens drafted for these converter stations. In addition, any technical documentation pertaining to these converters would be helpful. Determination letter indicating the no responsive documents were identified for this request -12/13/12.

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	F.	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Sta	tus 1	567	715
FY13-00013-000		CONTACT INF Receipt Date: contractors for but is not limite employees, att No. FY12-70).	November 23, 2012. F Northwest, and FERC red to, letters, emails, and torneys and contractors	Columbia Riverkeeper en@columbiariverkeeper.org. ReQUEST: 1. Docket No. PF12-egarding FERC's response to Cd notes from phone or in-person for Oregon LNG, and FERC regit limited to, letters, emails, and notes that the column is the column is the column in the column in the column is the column in the column in the column is the column in the column in the column in the column is the column in	eceived after regular bu 20-000: Communicatio olumbia Riverkeeper's meetings. 2. Docket N arding FERC's respons	ns between No August 31, 20 No. PF12-18-0 e to Columbia	orthwest, including 12 FOIA request (I 00: Communicatio Riverkeeper's Au	112. Federal Holiday- 11/22 employees, attorneys and FOIA No. FY12-70). This in ns between Oregon LNG, i gust 31, 2012 FOIA reques	l ncludes, including st (FOIA	
FY13-00014-000	•	CONTACT INF documents reg Regional Office Availability: Pri 10/12/2012 - M	FO: garding docket number f e transmitting FERC's re ivileged. 20121019-032 Merno 10/12/12 from Hol	Private Citizen  RECEIPT DATE: 11/23/12. 2-2360. *Note: May submit a CE eview comments for Minnesota P 0 - nggang Cao re Review Memo of ng the release of material pursua	Additional information III request for CEII mate Power's Penstock Impro Penstock Rehabilitation	erial at a later overnent Option  Report re Fo	date). 20120806- n Report re the Fo	REQUEST: Two privilege 0348 - Memo from Chicagond Du Lac Project under Po	o -2360.	
FY13-00015-000	,	CONTACT INF 1/20/12. ORIO the certification Pipeline Project response letter	GINAL DUE DATE: 12/2 n, evaluation, testing, in ct, docket Numbers CPC r making discretionary re	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockington LLP cktownsend.com. ROLLING RE 26/12. Received via e-mail: Tue spection, oversight, permitting, p 6-354-000, CP07-208-000, and elease of exemption 5 material, rutirety pursuant to exemptions 3 a	, Nov 27, 2012 at 4:56 lanning, design, constri CP07-208-001. Initial r releasing some materia	PM. REQUES uction, and coresponse letter	ST: Documents, fil mmissioning of Sp r releasing docume	/13. EXTENSION DUE DA es or communications rela read 5 of the Rockies Expr ents in full on DVD - 1/10/1	ting to ess 3. Final	
FY13-00016-000	•	CONTACT INF at 8:38 AM. N *Note: Holiday but currently d STOPS) 2/11/	Negotiated date: 1/25/13 ys - 1/24/12 & 1/25/12. locket no. CP-13-8. 1/23	Miller, Miller & Canby ail: Additional information receive 3. Additional time negotiated with REQUEST: Information regardion 2/13- Additional time negotiated with lease letter. Redacted version of uant to exemption 6.	h requester. 1/18/13 E ng the Columbia Gas C with requester. Notice	XTENSION DI Company's MB of intent to rele	UE DATE: 1/22/13 Line Extension prease redacted vers	fice via e-mail: Wed, Dec 4 . ORIGINAL DUE DATE: oject formerly docket no. P sion of material - 1/25/13. ((	1/7/13. PF 12-6, CLOCK	
FY13-00017-000		CONTACT INI		Judicial Review  org / (202) 646-5172. Received S/12. REQUEST: Information r				4/13. ORIGINAL DUE DAT		

release of material pursuant to FOIA exemptions 5 and 7 - 1/24/13.

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Sta	tus	1	567	715
FY13-00018-000		Caroom, Eliot (Media) CONTACT INFO: ecaroom@bloombe DUE DATE: 1/18/13. *extra day due t OR13-10-000. They're described in a The testimony by Meagan K. McComb on page 13 of that document: "Copies Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Section 552 SCN-4 and SCN-5. Determination let	o 1/24/12 holiday. ORIGINAL DL testimony found in a document in b, Witness for the Staff of the Fed s of the committed shipper contra- et seq ("FOIA"), I request a copy	JE DATE: 1/17/13. RI the FERC eLibrary, da eral Energy Regulatory cts are included in Exhi of (or access to) the co	EQUEST: Se ted 11/30/20 Commission ibit No. SCN- ommitted ship	eking committed s 12, with the file nar , includes a referer 4 and SCN-5." Pui per contracts inclu	usiness hours: 12/1: hipper contracts relaine "Exhibit No. S-14 nee to committed ship rsuant to the Freedor	ted to PUBL oper co n of	Docket IC.PDF ontracts	
FY13-00019-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher Nicely, Janice	LRP Publications	1/22/2013	2/20/2013	2/14/2013 Clo	sed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 561-622-6520 / jni REQUEST: Documents issued from Inew employee handbooks and bulletin Fees: Request a waiver or reduction disclosure of the information we receive Determination letter releasing documents	FERC for the period of January 1, ns; 3) Updates to FERC Procedur n of fees SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. Fe we from your agency/department of	2012 through Decemb al Manual; and 4) Any see Waiver Justification:	er 31, 2012: additional em In addition,	<ol> <li>Updated FERC ployee guides, med I am requesting as</li> </ol>	administrative directi moranda, and policie waiver of fees, due to	s. Pay the fa	ment o	
FY13-00020-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher Patton, Christopher	Lynn Tillotson Pinker & Cox, LLP	1/24/2013	3/8/2013	3/5/2013 Cld	osed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: cpatton@lynnllp.cc DATE: 2/22/13. *Federal Holiday- Fe Federal Energy Regulatory Commissi the Gulf Coast of Texas, including but pipeline without a name. The above re releasing 4 documents full and 5 reda	ebruary 18, 2013. Received via e- on and Enterprise Products Partn not limited to, pipeline projects ki equest should be limited to the tim	-mail: Thu, Jan 24, 20° lers, L.P. relating to or r nown as Double E, Wra ne period from March 1	13 at 2:30 PM referencing a angler, Seawa , 2011, throug	<ol> <li>REQUEST: All of crude oil pipeline to ay, and/or any property of December 31,20</li> </ol>	communications betw o connect Cushing, C osed Cushing to Gul	veen th Oklaho f Coas	ne ma to st	E
FY13-00021-000	Gorton, Ann	Fox, Carie	Private Citizen	1/30/2013	2/28/2013	2/28/2013 Cld	sed			
	Subject:	contact info: regarding the Administrative Dispute I rules, memos, guidance, organization policy' disputes). 3. A list of the disp to this as 'the list' in the following requ me whatever the analog to a Request Please provide us with copies of the v agency has put out for bid and award Committees. 2/28/13-Determination I	al protocols or other materials that ute resolution cases in which the uests.)* 4. Please provide us with for Proposals. 6. Please provide written agreement to enter into a ded. 8. Please identify the cases of	mos, guidance or other at inform how you distin neutral (as defined by n the Requests for Prop the winning proposals dispute resolution proce	materials that guish among the ADRA) water posals. 5. If y for the last 3 deding (if any)	at inform how your types of dispute re as hired under con ou use an alternate dispute resolution of for the last three of	agency applies the A solutions (e.g. 'work tract in the last three e contracting system, contracts your agency lispute resolution cor	DRA. place' years pleas y awai ntracts	2. Any or 'publ (I refei e send ded. 7 your	lic r

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY13-00022-000	Gorton, Ann Subject:	Wingfield, Brian (Media CONTACT INFO: bwingfield3@bloom Due date changed to 3/15/13. 3/14/13 Documents regarding the Commission to Order to Show Cause and Notice of of proposed penalties. 3. Accession Number: 20121217-0004 - Barclays EPLC submits Answer to Order to Show Cause - Part 4 of 8. 7. Accession Nur Number: 20121217-0008 - Barclays Bank PLC submits Answer to Order to Show Cause - Part 8 of 8. Determinating	berg.net / 2026547318. Due to Extension due date. 2/28/13 's investigation of Barclay, Doc Proposed Penalties. 2. Accessumber: 20121217-0003 - Barclay PLC submits Answer to Coccesses - Part 3 of 8. 6. Accessmber: 20121217-0007 - Barclad Bank PLC submits Answer to Coccesses - Show Cause - Part 7 of 8. 10	- Original due date. Rec cket Number IN08-8. 1. / sion Number: 20121217 rclays Bank PLC submits order to Show Cause - Pa ssion Number: 20121217 lays Bank PLC submits A Order to Show Cause - P. Accession Number: 20	eived via e-m Accession Nui -0002 - Answ Answer to Or Int 2 of 8. 5. A 7-0006 - Baro Inswer to Orde art 6 of 8. 9. 121217-0010	ail: Wed, Jan 30, 2013 at 3: mber: 20121217-0001 - A wer of Daniel Brin to order to rder to Show Cause - Part 1 (accession Number: 2012121 (clays Bank PLC submits Ans er to Show Cause - Part 5 of Accession Number: 20121 - Barclays Bank PLC subm	:47 PM. REQUE unswer of Scott C o show cause and of 8. 4. Access 17-0005 - Barcle swer to Order to 5 f 8. 8. Accession 217-0009 - Barc	STS: connelly d Notice ion ays Bank Show n clays	
FY13-00023-000	Gorton, Ann	Huang, William - Baldw Rebecca	in, Spiegel & McDiarmid I	LP 1/31/2013	2/8/2013	2/8/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: rebecca.baldwin@s RESPONSE DUE: 2/8/13 (Actual date templates" used by Commission Staff underlying formulae) used as the basis Project. Final Environmental Assessm FERC Project Nos. 2662-012 and 1290 to FOIA exemption 5. Expedited treatment	e falls on weekend). TWENTY in conducting its developmenta s for the developmental analys ent for Hydropower License, A 68-001 (Jan. 16.2013), eLibrar	DAY STATUTORY DUE al analysis of proposed hy is presented in the Final I ppendix D at D-3, FirstLig	DATE: March dro projects, Environmental tht Hydro Gen	h 1, 2013. REQUEST: The as well as the specific sprea I Assessment for the relicens perating Co. and City of Norv	"economic spread dsheets (including sing of the Scotlation wich Dep't of Pub	adsheet ng all and . Utils.,	t
FY13-00024-000	Gorton, Ann Subject:	Flanagan, Sarah  CONTACT INFO: March 6, 2013. EXTENSION DUE DA 3/4/13. REQUEST: A copy of the Dor by Amanda K. Prestage Regulatory an confidential therefore the actual results Accession Number: 20130131-5118 communities surrounding the Cove Po compounds (VOCs). NOTE: Privilege	TE: 3/18/13. EXPEDITED To minion Cove Point LNG, LP air ad Certificates Analyst III, of Do are not available in the eLibra PUBLIC - Draft RR 9.PDF 114 int Compressor Station in Lou	REATMENT RESPONSE quality impact results fro ominion. Submission includer. I am requesting to re 33494.PDF. Expedited To down County are at risk if sion number 20130131-	DUE: 2/11/1 m the Project uded a cover l ceive the resu hreat: yes. E the results of 5119. Draft Re	at the LNG Terminal as sub letter asking results to be tre ults of the air quality test. Re expedited Justification: The the air quality test show higl esource Report 9 of Dominic	DAY DUE DATE mitted January 3 sated as privilege eference Number health and safeth levels of volatile on Cove Point LN	: d, 2013 d and s: by of the e organio	

under PF12-16. 2/12/13-Letter denying request for expedited treatment. 3/19/13- Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to exemption 4.

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Attorney Requestor FY13-00025-000 Araus, Marcos **Knauf Shaw LLP** James, Arthur 2/5/2013 3/7/2013 3/5/2013 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: ajames@nyenvlaw.com/ 585-546-8430, EXPEDITED TREATMENT RESPONSE DUE - February 15, 2013, Federal agencies in DMV closed on 3/6/13 due to weather emergency. TWENTY DAY STATUTORY DUE DATE: March 6, 2013. REQUEST: (1) The Memorandum of Understanding (the "MOU") made the 30th day of November, 2012 by and between the State of New York, acting by and through, the New York State Office of Parks, Recreation & Historic Preservation, the New York State Power Authority and the Maid of the Mist Corporation, (2) Any and all documents, communications, reports, permit applications, permits, maps, and/or approvals related to the MOU. (3) Any and all documents, communications, reports, permit applications, permits, maps, and/or approvals related to the former Schoellkopf Power Station (the "Site"), which has been nominated to be on the Historic Registry and is within the Niagara Reservation, a site on the Historic Registry, including the Sites collapse into the Niagara River. (4) Any and all documents, communications, reports, permit applications, permits, maps, and/or approvals related to the Maid of the Mist boat dock (the "Project") proposed to be built on the Site. (5) Any and all documents, communications, reports, permit applications, permits, maps, and/or approvals related to environmental impacts the Project will have on the underwater land and on land of the Site including any impacts on endangered species. (6) Any and all documents, communications, reports, permit applications, permits, maps, and/or approvals related to the Project Environmental Assessment Form ("EAF") recently drafted and sent to your agency attention. (7) Any and all documents, communications, reports, permit applications, permits, maps, and/or approvals related to the Site and the Project referenced in the MOU. Expedited Urgency: yes, Expedited Justification: The proposed boat dock is located within the oldest state park, the Niagara Reservation (Niagara Falls State Park) which is on the National Historic Registry. Further, the proposed boat dock is to be build directly on top of the former Schoellkopf Power Station, a specific site nominated to be on the National Historic Registry and which remains still exist beneath the rubble of a rock slide in 1956 that demolished one of the largest hydro-electric facilities and which was the birth place of AC electricity. As such, the proposed boat dock is scheduled to be built on a significant historic archaeological site. 2/11/13-Letter denying request for expedited treatment. 3/5/13 - Response letter indicating that no responsive documents were identified in FERC files for this request.

FY13-00026-000 Araus, Marcos

Fornadel, Joseph (ROLLING)

Pace Environmental Litigation Clinic

2/15/2013

4/1/2013

Subject: CONTACT INFO: ifornadel@law.pace.edu. (ROLLING) EXTENSION DUE DATE: 4/1/13. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 3/18/13. Received via e-mail: Feb 15. 2013 at 4:37 PM, REQUEST: All correspondence and communications2 from January 1, 2012, to February 15, 2013, mentioning or relating to the proposed Constitution Pipeline, among and between any employee, administrator, and/or contractor of FERC, and the following companies, and/or representatives of these companies: Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation (including the related entity Cabot Pipeline Holdings, LLC) (e.g., domain name cabotog.com); Constitution Pipeline Company, LLC (e.g., domain name constitution pipeline.com); John Charlson, Consultant for Several of the Above and Below Listed Entities; John Faso, Consultant for Several of the Above and Below Listed Entities; Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP (e.g., domain name www.manatt.com); Marsh, Wasserman & McHugh, LLC; Piedmont Natural Gas Company (e.g., domain name piedmontng.com); Southwest Energy L.P. (e.g., domain name southwest-energy.com); The Elk Street Group, LLC (e.g., domain name elkstreetgroup.com); Tonio Burgos, Consultant for Several of the Above and Below Listed Entities; Tonio Burgos and Associates, Inc. (e.g., domain name tonioburgos.com); Williams Partners, L.P. (e.g., domain name williamslp.com). The above-listed requests may or may not be associated with FERC Docket No. PF-12-9- 000. However, some of the correspondence may predate the creation of the docket, so please do not limit your search to only those documents associated with FERC Docket No. PF-12-9-000. CLARIFICATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Per our telephone discussion today you clarified that you are not seeking to obtain documents that are identified in the e-library. You are seeking to obtain e-mails, telephone communications, handwritten or typed notes between FERC employees (or contractors) and the companies listed in your request. I advised you that 3 privileged documents are reflected int the e-library between the dates of January 2012 and February 15, 2013. Initial determination letter releasing documents in full 3/29/13. Second determination letter release material in full - 6/24/13. Third determination letter releasing documents in full - 8/16/13.

FY13-00027-000 Allen, Kathryn

Eisner, Meredith

Eisner Marketing & Communications

2/20/2013

4/4/2013

3/21/2013 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: EXTENSION DATE: April 4, 2013. new due date: 3/21/13. Due to weather emergency Federal Agencies were closed in Washinton DC on 3/6/13. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 3/20/13. RECEIPT DATE: February 20, 2013. Received afte regular business hoursl: ue. Feb 19. 2013 at 5:15 PM. REQUEST: I am requesting the following information on two vendor(s) listed on the FERC website (http://www.ferc.gov/marketoversight/data.asp): Platts (The McGraw-Hill Companies Inc.) and SNL Financial LC: 1. The name(s) of the publication/services(s) to which FERC subscribed. 2. The amount paid to each of these vendors for subscriptions in fiscal year 2012 (or the amount of the most recent subscription and the term of the subscription). 3. Whether the license to the publications is unlimited (e.g., a site-wide license) or if not, the number of subscribers permitted for each publication. Determination letter fully granting release of material-3/21/13...

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	71.
FY13-00028-000	-	Floom, John CONTACT INFO: jpf@kbelaw.com. Név Feb 21, 2013 at 11:37 AM. *Related to: G Base", "PRIVILEGED - Export-TEAM 2 2013model-2011facilities-300CRP", " PRI pursuant to exemption 4.	CEII-13-64. REQUEST: Accessio 014 Exhibit G Exp", "PRIVILEGED	n No. 20130211-5 D-TEAM2014-201	5225, which are 3model-2011fa	e entitled: "PR acilities-300PJ'	ency - 3/6/13. Receive RIVILEGED - Export-T ", "PRIVILEGED-TEA	ΓΕΑΜ 201 Μ2014-	4 Exhibi	
FY13-00029-000	Allen, Kathryn	Hollis, Bettina	Napoli Bern Ripka Shkolnik & Associates	2/21/2013	3/22/2013	3/21/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: bhollis@napolibern.co date: 3/21/13. Amendment: Thursday, FAMENDMENT: Include the most recent Juliette. Original Request: mapping of the Scherer) since the plant's inception in the Company, Florida Power & Light Comparindicating that no responsive documents in the company.	February 21, 2013 2:03 PM RECE 'ash pond' emergency action plan. Re Robert W. Scherer Power Plant 1980s. The Plant is owned by Geny, Jacksonville Electric Authority,	EIPT DATE: 2/21/ Emergency act in Juliette, Georg eorgia Power, Ogle Dalton Utilities, ar	13. ion plan' for the ia (Plant ethorpe Power	e 'Robert W. S Company, Gu	scherer power plant, s	specifically		Э
FY13-00030-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Gutierrez, Misty (Referral)	Thomas, Feldman & Wilshusen, LLP	2/27/2013	3/28/2013	3/29/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: mgutierrez@tfandw.co due date-3/28/13. 26 pages of material re LLC in conjunction with its Section 1603 (	m. Due to weather emergency Fe eferred to from the Department of	Treasury for review	w and process	ing. REQUES	ST: Material regarding	g Aspen P		
FY13-00031-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Westcott, Ben (Referral)	Andrews Myers Attorneys at Law	2/27/2013	3/28/2013	3/28/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Ben.Westcott@andrevemergency Federal agencies in Washing Department of Treasury for review and pr (Form 566). Letter releasing two documents of the control o	ton, DC were closed on March 6, 2 ocessing. REQUEST: Material re	2013. Original due garding Aspen Po	e date: 3/27/1: ower, LLC in co	3. 26 pages of	material referred to f	rom the		
FY13-00032-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Gabler, Harold	Lavery Faherty Patterson	2/27/2013	3/28/2013	3/28/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: hgabler@laverylaw.cd 3/6/13. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 3/27/13. Constitution Pipeline Company, LLC at dc 2013. I am reqeusting Appendix P which number for these filings is 20130222-510 (Exemption 6) - 4/16/13.	Received via e-mail - Feb 27, 20 ocket number PF12-9-000. Specif is titled "List of Affected Landown	13 at 10:53 AM. R ically, Commonwe ers," and Appendi	EQUEST: Twealth Pipeline ( x S which is tit	o documents i Company filed led "Residenti	recently filed with FEI draft resource reports al Construction Plans	RC by the s on Febru s." The ac	uary 22, cession	, 1
FY13-00033-000	Knopinski, Jei	nny Harper, Julian	Private Citizen	3/5/2013	4/17/2013	4/17/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	No email/faix available. Transferr from the emergency Federal Government agencie DozierAugustus Devane. Mr. Devane se coauthor of the Federal Power Act. He w 2005). Determination letter indicating that	s in Washington DC were closed or rved as the Solicitor of the Federal ras referenced in FERC material re	on March 6, 2013.  I Power Commissing the 70th in the second control of the second contr	REQUEST: ion from 1933 Anniversary ce	Personnel file: - 1938. (*Spec	s and related docume cial notes: Mr. Devar	ents for Mr ne was a		

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY13-00034-000	Knopinski, Je Subject:		osed on March 6, 2013. Recevied v gton, Montana, Idaho). I'm hoping the great to see FERC project ID so I of ve than my \$200 would carry, I wou ontana, 5th Idaho. Etc). 4/17/13-Det	ria email: 3/5/13. RE the Portland Regional of can ascertain the state ald prefer it done state termination letter deny	QUEST: Inopositive can pro- e of the licens by state in the ing the releas	vide a list of inactive hydro plan e and other related project info e order of preference listed abo	eport for the W ts for small hy rmation. If the ve. 1st - Calife	estern dro multi- ornia,	<b>-</b>
FY13-00035-000	Knopinski, Je	nny Gabler, Harold	Lavery Faherty Patterson	3/8/2013	4/19/2013	6/4/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 717) 233-6633 / I filed by Texas Eastern Transmission number CP13-84-000. The accession Application which is the affected land Notice of intent to release redacted recession 20130227-5189). Redact	s as part of the TEAM 2014 gas pip on number for the documents is 201 downer list. Please feel free to cont material. FOIA clock stops. Letter r	eline project. The doc 30227-5189. I am spr act me should you ne- eleasing redacted ver	cuments I am ecifically requed ed any addition	seeking were filed on February esting Appendix F to Texas Ea onal clarification. Extension lett	/ 27, 2013 at de stern's Abbrev er- 3/29/13. 4	ocket iated //19/13-	
FY13-00036-000	Frye, Nneka	Locke, William	Private Citizen	3/11/2013	4/22/2013	4/22/2013			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: E-mail/ NA. EX number Submittal - 20130212-5111 Determination letter denying the rele		equest of Columbia G					
FY13-00037-000	Frye, Nneka	Morisy, Michael (Med	ia) MuckRock News	3/12/2013	4/23/2013	4/23/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 3363-74894577@ Mar 12, 2013 at 2:17 PM. REQUES Hamilton to the agency over the pas documents in full and denying the re	T: Contracts with Booz Allen Hami t 5 years. For mailed responses she	ilton over the past 5 ye ould be addressed to:	ears. Any final MuckRock N	I reports generated and delivere	ed by Booz Alle	en	
FY13-00038-000	Frye, Nneka	Franzen, Maren	Biersdorf & Associates	3/15/2013	4/26/2013	4/25/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: maren@condemn 13, 2013 at 2:44 PM. Request: Copmarked "Privileged & Confidential" u No: 20111019-5043. Description: An Determination - Notice of Intent to ReFOIA exemption 6.	by of Exhibit F-1, Appendix 1, Affectender docket number CP11-481-001 nendment to Application of Southern	ed Landowner List and : Filed By: Southern S n Star Central Gas Pip	d Sample Lan Star Central G peline Inc., CF	downer Notice, which was filed as Pipeline Inc. Filed Date: 10/ 211-481, Alden Gas Storage Fie	separately and 19/2011. Accessed. 4/25/13 -	d ssion	

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney		Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 5	67	715
FY13-00039-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher	Slocum, Tyson	Public Citizen's Energy Program	3/21/2013	4/18/2013	4/9/2013	Closed				
	Subject:	lobbyists, la between Jul all FERC sta LNG execut meeting(s) r 2. A list of a media), incli	wyers or other agents of ly 1, 2012 and March 11 aff/Commissioners of the tives or agents. •Any do may be termed a "pre-fili all persons, including na uding but not limited to a	org. Recerived via e-mai: Mar 21, 2013 Liquefied Natural Gas Ltd, Magnolia LN, 2013 regarding the proposed LNG expose conversation(s). *any transcript of the comments provided by FERC staff and/ore meeting to discuss a proposed LNG mes and titles, present at the meeting(s) all FERC Commissioners, Commissioner lentified as PF13-9 in e-library. 4/9/13 - 1	IG, and any or all ort facility in Lous onversation(s). • commissioners, a export facility. (including all pre s' staff and all en	of the FERC iana. The reco any document and any other esent or partici apployees of the	Commissioners ords we reques s provided by L documentation pating in perso e FERC and all	s, either se t should co iquefied N of the con n, by phon I non-gove	parately or in coo omprise: *all note latural Gas Ltd/ N tent of the meeting e or by any other rnment attendeer	mbinat s taker Magnol ng(s). T r electr s. *NO	ion, n by ia The onic TE:	
FY13-00040-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher	Moss, Deborah	Consumers Energy Company	3/22/2013	4/19/2013	4/25/2013	Closed				
	Subject:	JASON.MU Study which data respon clarification intent to rele	LLER@cmsenergy.com n were submitted by Trur nse, to its initial data resp received via e-mail 3/22 ease letter. FOIA CLOCI	DEBORAH.MOSS@cmsenergy.com. (Su) REQUEST: Computer data files related a files Computer data files related a file Gas Company, LLC ("Trunkline") to conse filed on February 26, 2013, to Staf /13 - As a point of clarification, this request STOPS. Material can be release after to FOIA exemption 4 - 4-/25/13.	d to Exhibit V – For the Federal End of the Federal End of S February 19, 2 est is for accession	Revised Syster ergy Regulator 2013 Data Rec on numbers 20	n Flow Diagran ry Commission quest, in the ab 0130304-0025	ns and Tra on March ove-captio and 20130	1, 2013 as a sup ned proceeding. 304-4005. 4/18/1	pleme Additio 13-Noti	ntal onal ce of	
FY13-00041-000	Watson, Micha	iei	Gabler, Harold	Lavery Faherty Patterson	4/4/2013	5/16/2013	5/16/2013	Closed				
	Subject:	REQUEST:	Transcontinental Gas P	aw.com EXTENSION DATE: 5/16/13. Of ipeline Company as part of the Leidy So st that was filed on February 28, 2013. T	utheast Expansion	on Project doc	keted at PF 13-	-5-000. Sp	ecifically, I respe	ectfully		

you have any questions. Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. Notice of Intent to release - 5/16/13 (FOIA clock stopped) Letter releasing redacted version of landowners list. (Transco, PF13-5 - Accession number 20130228-5224) Redactions were made pursuant to FOIA exemption 6 - 6/4/13.

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 .	567 715
FY13-00042-000		Mansfield, Alan  CONTACT INFO: amansfield@whatleykall E-MAIL - Saturday 4/13/13. REQUEST: TI Commission on or about April 5, 2013. The No. 3:12-cv-00298-H-KSC, pending in the U "FERC/NERC Report" or the "Report" meai "Arizona-Southern California Outages on S is September 8, 2011 through the date of the outside the Relevant Time Period but which reflecting, incorporating or factually connect information used to produce the Report ger containing information provided by Arizona Request No.3: All Documents Concerning, Concerning the Arizona-Southern California provided by the San Diego Gas & Electric of Documents Concerning, constituting or con Southern California Outages on September Irrigation District to FERC Concerning the Arizona or containing information provided by South No. 8: All Documents Concerning, constitut California Outages on September 8, 2011. Administration - Lower Colorado to FERC Concerning or constituting drafts or version FERC and the organizations listed in Requirements.	the following documents are request documents seek information for underlined States District Court for the last the Federal Energy Regulatory eptember 8, 2011: Causes and Repetember 8, 2015: Constituting or containing information provided by the 18, 2011. Request No. 6: All Documents California Edison to FERC Coing or containing information provided by the 18, 2011. Request No. 6: All Documents California Edison to FERC Coing or containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or Containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or Containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or Containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or Containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or Containing information provided States or California Edison to FERC Coing or California Edison	sted in conjunction of the plantification of	on with a subpfs in Busalacct of California. th American E " Unless other requests seeled Period. "Corest No.1: All December 2012. Requestronal California	soena to produce documents ser chi v. Arizona Public Service Cor . In order to shorten the individual electric Reliability Corporation Si erwise stated, the relevant perio k all responsive Documents crea ncerning" shall mean constituting ocuments Concerning, constitution est No.2: All Documents Concernier California Outages on September R. 2011. ting Council to FERC Concerning or containing information providuals No. 7: All Documents Con- en California Outages on Septem electricidad to FERC Concerning aining information provided by work a 2011. Request No. 10: All nestituting or containing correspo	ved upon the npany, Civil Ac al requests, the taff Report entited for these requeted or generating, evidencing, constituting constituting thember 8, 2011 attention to FERC thaining information to Ferce thaining infor	etion etiled uests ed ng ng, or ation All perial tuting equest outhern ower
FY13-00043-000		King, George (Referral) CONTACT INFO: George King@nov.com. the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Corps of Engineers (USACE) - FA-13-088. your agency. We are hereby referring this of	n (FERC). The USACE has referre While reviewing documents relev	ed one letter to F ant to the attach	ERC for re <b>v</b> ie ed FOIA reque	est, we located the attached doc	AL from the U.S	S. Army
FY13-00044-000	Allen, Kathryn	Criscione, Lawrence(CONSULTATION )	Nuclear Regulatory Commission	4/18/2013	5/17/2013	5/7/2013 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: NRC - Gerald McCellan document in which FERC provided input. If pursuant to 7F.	- Gerald.McClellan@nrc.gov Req Response letter indicating the only	uest from Nuclea a redacted vers	ar Regulatory ion of material	Commission for consultation reg I should be released. 5/7/13. reg	garding NRC dactions made	
FY13-00045-000	Allen, Kathryn	Love, Kenneth	Arizona Attorney General's Office	4/19/2013	5/17/2013	4/23/2013 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: kenneth.love@azag.gov Wed, Apr 17, 2013 at 3:04 PM. REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Privileged	<ul> <li>All documents iin Docket No. E</li> </ul>	C13-11-000.			. Received via	e-mail:

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
FY13-00046-000		y Ravnitzky, Michael CON TACT INFO: Michael Ravnitzk: Written response or letter from the Focalendar years 2012 and 2013 to dat periodic reports. You may exclude fr number of responsive records. You Committees. This is an individual no portions. I agree to pay up to \$30 for email would be fine. Determination le	ederal Energy Regulatory Commite. By this, I mean one-time type from the scope of this request commay limit the search for records encommercial request that falls in the statutory fees associated with the	nission to a Congressional e responses to Committee nstituent responses to a committee to include only that office nto the fee category "all of his request. Please do no his request.	al Committee ( e inquiries. Yo congressional or offices that ther requester ot send me let	u may exclude from the scope of the office. This is a narrow request involved the likely to communicate were. Please release all segregable atters that require a signature; ordinates.	nmittee Chair) in nis request regula volving a small ith Congressiona releasable	
FY13-00047-000	•	y Fornadel, Joseph  CONTACT INFO: jfornadel@law.par and R of the 'Supplemental environr Accession number 20130329-5072. R) in full and denying release of one	mental information for its propose Docket number PF12-9. Notice	ed interstate natural gas f of Intent to Release- 6/5	Pipeline, filed /13. (FOIA clo	by Constitution Pipeline in docket r ck stops) Letter releasing one docu	number PF12-9. ument (Appendix	
FY13-00048-000	Knopinski, Je Subject:		sts two hours or less, so this req s is an individual noncommercia . Please do not send me letters I segregable portions. Please a	impact of federal budget a puest is not at all burdense of request. It falls properly that require a signature, a pply the President's Mem	sequestration ome. I agree onto the fee o such as Certif orandum on F	upon FERC operations and function to limit the records requested to the ategory "all other requesters". I agained Mail. Ordinary U.S. Mail or elections	ose created or ree to pay tronic mail is	
FY13-00049-000		nny Reich, Pace (ON HOL CONTACT INFO: email: Sun, Apr 28, 2013 at 9:53 AM Storage Company. (*Note: requeste 20091123-0213). Per Mr. Reich's rec	New due date: 5/31/13.4 M. REQUEST: Accession number of directed to submit a Critical En	ers: 20091119-4007, 2009 ergy Infrastructure Inform	91119-4008, 2 nation (CEII) re	equest for accession numbers 2009	P10-23-000. UG	
FY13-00050-000		nny Floom, John CONTACT INFO: jpf@kbelaw.com. Exhibit I to Application Texas Easter 5/28/13. Determination letter denyin	n Filed 2/27/2013 in Docket No.	e, Apr 30, 2013 at 12:34 . CP13-84-000. *This red	5/29/2013 PM . Records quest is for the	6/12/2013 Closed Seeking: Accession Number 201 e same information as FOIA-13-51.	30227-5189. Extension letter	-
FY13-00051-000		CONTACT INFO: jcockrell@mbolar REQUEST: Precedent Agreements Energy LLC, filed as Exhibit I of Text 20130227-5189. *This request is for exemption 4 - 6/12/13.	s between Texas Eastern Transn as Eastern Transmission's certifi	. Original due date-5/28/ nission LP and Chevron Licate application dated Fe	J.S.A. Inc. and bruary 27, 20	d between Texas Eastern Transmis 13, in Docket No. CP13-84-000. A	ssion LP and EQ1 ccession Numbe	r

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY13-00052-000	Frye, Nneka Subject:	Morisy, Michael (Media) CONTACT INFO: MuckRock.com Re REQUEST: I hereby request the follow request is processed. These communic service at MuckRock.com, processed b usage. In the event that fees cannot b the request filled electronically, by e-ma 61266977@requests.muckrock.com.	ceived via e-mail: Mon, May 6, 20 ing records: A copy of all response ations are stored together and shorest. The requested documents will y a representative of the news mee waived, I would be grateful if you all attachment if available or CD-RO	es sent to Congression of the easily acces to made available dia/press and is man would inform me of the price. Filed via	ional committe sible. I also to to the genera de in the proof f the total cha MuckRock.co	ees between Jan.1, 2008 request that, if appropriate all public free of charge as sess of news gathering an rges in advance of fulfillinom. E-mail (Preferred): 5	and the date that the e, fees be waived as part of the public inf d not for commercia g my request. I wou 465-	is I formatio I Id prefe	
FY13-00053-000	Frye, Nneka Subject:	Giacchino, Leonardo CONTACT INFO: leonardo.giacchino@ Juan de Fuca Transmission (or Sea Bra Regional Transmission System, Inc. co evaluations of these submissions made authorizations or the like granted by FE	eeze) Project. Including but not lin ncerning the Sea Breeze Project; ( by the FERC; and (d) any decisio	nited to any submiss (b) any comments o n on these submiss	ions, corresp n these subm ions made by	ondence or emails made issions made by intereste the FERC, and/or any pe	by Sea Breeze Paci d parties; (c) any rmits, approvals, lice	fic	
FY13-00054-000	Gorton, Ann	Niiro, Nicholas	WATER AND POWER LAW	5/22/2013	6/20/2013	6/19/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	The Federal Energy Regulatory Comminternal analysis regarding climate stud 14241 (E-library accession number: 2 release of material pursuant to exempti	ies mentioned at the April 3, 2013 0130423-4002. http://elibrary.ferc.	Technical Conferen	ce of the Stud	dy Dispute Resolution Par	nel, Susitna Hydroe	lectric, f	<b>D</b> .
FY13-00055-000	Gorton, Ann	Neilan, Paul	Law Offices of Paul G. Neilan, P.C.	5/23/2013	7/8/2013	7/3/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: pgneilan@energy.la received via email: Thu, May 23, 2013 Code Section 552 (alkla Freedom ofInf "confidential" report of FERC regarding article captioned "JP Morgan Caught in JP Morgan manipulated power trading: discover this report. According to these Please note that an electronic copy (e.g. Determination letter denying release of 4 & 7-8/27/13.	w.pro. EXTENSION DUE DATE: at 2:57 PM. General Counsel forwar onnation Act), request is hereby mealleged market manipulation by Jf Swirl of Regulatory Woes" from the report" from the May 3, 2013 editionarticles, The New York Times has an an pdf format) sent bye-mail to the	arded request to FC ade on the Federal P Morgan Chase. Be the May 2, 2013 edition on of Fox Business to reviewed this repoi e-mail address abo	IA office: Ma Energy Regul y way of ident on of The New News. My seart, which raise ve will suffice	y 21, 2013. REQUEST: latory Commission to provifying this docwnent, attack w York Times, and (2) arti arch of the FERC e-Dockers the question of why it is ; a paper copy of the repo	Pursuant to 5 United ride a copy of the 70 ched hereto are copi cle captioned "FERC and e-Library did referred to as "conf referred to as "conf int is not required.	States -page es of (1 C finds not idential	"

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY13-00056-000	•	Brown, Stephen CONTACT INFO: PacificEconomics( Accession numbers of 20050516-802 Non-Public and cannot be downloade and 16 and 18 CFR Parts 260.1 and i penalties, and other sanctions as pro Please reclassify the Form2s as "pub Withdrawn - June 21, 2013. (Withdra withdrawal 6/4/13 Accession Number library.	1,20050527-8030, and 20050617- ed. FERC's states that its policy or 260.300. Failure to report may resulvided by law. The Federal Energy lic" so the forms can be downloade wal: 6/21/13 Accession Number 2	8012 have been class the Form 2s: "These alt in criminal fines, cive Regulatory Commissi ad. Fee Waiver reque 0060510-8008, Partia	sified as reports are m vil on does not cested. al withdrawal 6	onsider these reports to be of 6/20/13 Accession Number 20	as Act, Sections a confidential na 050527-8030, P	ature." artial	
FY13-00057-000	•	CONTACT INFO: Clarification received via telephone: 7-000 as I am a landowner where the Gas pipeline crosses my property. N 2013. Letter denying request for exp Determination letter denying release (exemption 6).	June 7, 2013. Received via e-mail proposed route crosses. Expedite eed to review online posting by Co pedited treatment- 6/14/13. Submit	ONSE DUE: 6/17/13 : Wed, Jun 5, 2013 and Threat: yes. Explumbia in Doc. PF13-ters rights letter-7/8/	at 8:33 AM. F edited Urgeno 7-000. Addition 13. Notice of i	ey: Expedited Justification: Tonal information received via totent to release - 6/28/13. (FC	iments filed in D The proposed Co elephone: June DIA clock stops)	oc PF1 dumbia 7,	
FY13-00058-000	•	Nasmith, Moneen CONTACT INFO: mnasmith@earthju REQUEST: E-library accession numb Application Cove Point Liquefaction F Public Convenience and Necessity. classified as CEII.). Determination I Agreement.	er: 20130401-5047. Submittal - 04 Project of Dominion Cove Point LN (*Note: This document is currently	/01/2013CP13-113-00 G, LP under CP13-11 classified as CEII, the	00 3. Availability e requester be	r: CEII. Application/Petition/Relieves that the material have	equest /Certifica been improperly	te of	ı
FY13-00059-000		Shoemaker, Nancy CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: Documents containing ir From filing 2/28/2013. to present. Fe in (1) any and all documents constitu representative(s) of RD-Penrose (inc denying. I have read the application f taking this time for the information I a	ee waiver requested. Additional int ting or reflecting communications b luding attorneys), including but not for this project and noticed it is No	Mon, Jun 10, 2013 a king: RD Penrose 1 formation received: M tetween FERC (inclu- limited to emails, letten- decisional (could yo	QF13-301-00 flon, Jun 10, 2 ding attorneys ers, notes, etc ou clarify this fo	<ol> <li>All information Any emails, 013 at 5:01 PM - I was intere</li> <li>, and any owner(s), employe</li> <li>; and any written decisions more</li> <li> and was filed on 2/28</li> </ol>	, notes, etc. Timo sted in other info e(s) and/or nade granting QF /2013. Thank Yo	e frame ormation	n n
FY13-00060-000	•	CONTACT INFO: 7/17/13. REQUEST: I am looking fo 2010 and 2013. The memorandum is and June 2011, the (JP Morgan) trad authorities in California and Michigan effects" on the markets, according to Notify me if the amount exceeds the and 7E. (Report of alleged market m	r a roughly 70-page staff memorar described in this May 2, 2013 artivers offered the energy at prices "canto dole out about \$83 million in "ethe document." http://dealbook.nyentered amount. SpecifiedAmour	ue, Jun 18, 2013 at 4: dum that details corr cle in the New York Ti alculated to falsely ap xcessive" payments to times.com/2013/05/0 nt: \$ 20. Determina	espondence t imes: "Adoptir pear attractive o JPMorgan, t 2/jpmorgan-ca tion letter den	ng eight different "schemes" b " to state energy authorities." he investigators said. The beh aught-in-swirl-of-regulatory-wo ying release of material pursu	n. Date range be etween Septemb The effort promp navior had "harm es. Payment of	etween per 2010 Ited Iful Fees:	0

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY13-00061-000	Haigler, Tiffany	y Manley, Sharla (Referral)	Native Hawaiian Legal Corporation	6/19/2013	7/18/2013	7/18/2013	Closed		4	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Fax. (808) 537-4268. It Act Request from Sharla Manley to the Fodetermination regarding the release of this 'Big Wind Projects'. Determination letter	ederal Energy Regulatory Comm s material. Seeking material reg	nission (FERC).    Th arding					nation	
FY13-00062-000	Haigler, Tiffany	y Abbell, David (Referral)	Sierra Club	6/19/2013	8/1/2013	7/31/2013				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: david.abell@sierraclub the Department of the Army, Corps of Eng denying release of one document pursuar	gineers) 62 emails for review and							n
FY13-00063-000	Knopinski, Jer	nny Hart, Ryan	Exponent, Inc.	6/27/2013	7/26/2013	7/3/2013				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: rhart@exponent.com. Corpus Christi Liquefaction, LLC files its S Availability. Privileged (Accession number to the April 8, 2013, Engineering Informatiemail - 7/2/13.	Supplemental Responses to the 20130627-5072); (2) 06/19/201	Commission's April 3 CP12-507-000	8, 2013, Engi Corpus Christ	neering Inform i Liquefaction,	ation Request under CP LLC submits a supplement	12-50 ental r	7. espons	e
FY13-00064-000	Frye, Nneka	English, Forrest / Eatherington, Francis	Rogue Riverkeeper / Cascadia Wildlands	7/3/2013	8/15/2013	8/7/2013	Closed			

Subject: Contact info: forrest@roqueriverkeeper.org (Forrest English)/ francis@cascwild.org (Francis Eatherington) NEW DUE DATE: 8/15/13. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 8/1/13, \*NOTE: This request was simultaneously submitted to: Tamara Yingling - Bureau of Land Management. Tamara Yingling@blm.gov & Sasha Fertig Roque River/Siskiyou National Forest - sashafertig@fs.fed.us). REQUEST: Seeking to obtain geospatial data of proposed Jordan Cove facility and Pacific Connector LNG pipeline (FERC dockets CP13-492 and CP13-483) I make this request on behalf of Roque Riverkeeper and Cascadia Wildlands for electronic files related to the Pacific Connector Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) pipeline proposal. This request is being made to the Federal Energy Regulatory Agency, United States Forest Service and Bureau of Land Management simultaneously in the interest of expediency and efficiency. The requestors do not expect duplicate responses, but are interested in getting the information in a rapid time frame. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act please send electronic files that contain the following data. 1. Geospatial data of the proposed Jordan Cove facility, Pacific Connector pipeline route and other features in ESRI shapefile. geodatabase or Keyhole Markup Language (kml or kmz) and specifying datum and projection if applicable, 2. Features included in this data should include but are not limited to, the pipeline route, route clearing zone, extra work areas, uncleared storage areas, access roads, power plant site and mitigation sites or any other footprints or features relating to Jordan Cove or the Pacific Connector pipeline. We emphasize that this request applies to all described documents whose disclosure is not expressly prohibited by law. If you should seek to prevent disclosure of any of the requested records, we request that you: (i) identify each such document with particularity (including title, subject, date, author, recipient, and parties copied), (ii) explain in full the basis on which non-disclosure is sought, and (iii) provide us with any segregable portions of the records for which you do not claim a specific exemption. Rogue Riverkeeper and Cascadia Wildlands also request that you waive any applicable fees because the requested material is clearly in the "public interest." This request complies with 5 U.S.C. § 552 because the furnished information will be used to inform the public of how the federal government is managing public lands and waters. These documents concern the operations and activities of FERC, USFS and BLM. Rogue Riverkeeper or Cascadia Wildlands has no commercial interest in these documents. Response letter indicating that no responsive documents were identified for this request - 8/6/13

Number	Attorney		Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY13-00065-000	Frye, Nneka		Robinson, Nandi	Democratic Congressiona Campaign Committee	al 7/3/2013	8/15/2013	8/21/2013			
	Subject:	8/15/13. OR am writing to Federal Ene records law me all non-e	IGINAL DUE DATE: 8/1/ or request copies of all rec ergy Regulatory Commiss provides that if portions of exempt portions of the rec	rg Received via e-mail: Wed, Jul 3. REQUEST: Pursuant to the Frieds (including contracts, correspondent and the following organization but a document are exempt from relevords I have requested, I respectfully mination letter indicating that no re	eedom of Information ndence, meeting min etween fiscal years 2 ase, the remainder m y reserve the right to	n Act, and for to outes, or other 2000-2012: Th nust be segred challenge you	the purpose of research and ed documents) relevant to contract ne Performance Institute, Inc. A gated and disclosed. While I exp our decision to withhold any mate	ucational intere ts between the s you know, pu pect that you w	ests, I ublic ill send	
FY13-00066-000	MacFarlane, 0	Christopher	Clark, Ivan	SAIC	7/11/2013	8/7/2013	7/22/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	20130417-5		.com Wed, Jul 10, 2013 at 12:32 ents - 04/17/2013 - CP13-193-000 Operate the LNG Import Terminal Fa	- Aguirre Offshore O	GasPort, LLC:		rization under		n
FY13-00067-000	MacFarlane, (	Christopher	No, Fredrick (Consultation)	Environmental Protection Agency	7/11/2013	8/8/2013	7/25/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	2013 at 4:29 are involved	PPM. I am reaching out t I, I have attached a PDF o	Fredrick@epa.gov> EPA CONSUL* to receive your input on a document copy of the document for consultation edacted material pursuant to exem	that we must releas on and review. 7/25/	e in accordan	ce with a court-ordered produc	tion. As FERC	equitie	s
FY13-00068-000	MacFarlane, 0	Christopher	Denton, Christopher	The Denton Law Office PLLC	7/12/2013	8/9/2013	8/7/2013			
	Subject:	Records Se information	eking: eLibrary accession regarding the proposed C	om. Received via e-mail: Fri, Jul 12 on no. 20130712-5045 (07/12/2013 constitution Pipeline). Notice of Inte os were made pursuant to exemptio	- CP13-499 - Constit nt to Release: 8/7/13	ution Pipeline 3. (FOIA clock	Company, LLC submits landow stops). Determination letter rel	ner list update	•	
FY13-00069-000	Gorton, Ann		Jones, Thomas	Private citizen	7/16/2013	8/13/2013	8/13/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	seeking info your Office of legislation o	rk Pryor – both from his p ormation related to casew of Congressional Affairs a or regulations, recommend	Received via e-mail: Tue, Ju ersonal Senate office or from any cork conducted by the Senator on be and likely tracked within a correspondations for executive branch position cating that no responsive document	ommittees or subcor half of individual cor idence management ns or appointments, o	nmittees – and nstituents. I be system. I am or support or d	lieve the correspondence are me specifically looking for correspondance of the corresponding for the following for the corresponding	dence. I am no nost likely to be andence regard	ot held b ling	•
FY13-00070-000	Gorton, Ann		Korsinsky, Ed (ROLLI	NG) Levi Korsinsky	7/18/2013	9/26/2013				
	Subject:	7:13 AM. R employee th	equest: Any report or re hereof, manipulated electi nent scheme by any party	LLING REQUEST) Extension due doords indicating that JP Morgan, its ricity markets in California and the Nor employee of any party listed ab	power-trading unit, a lidwest in the last 5 y	J.P. Morgan V year period.  II	entures Energy Corp, Blythe Mandle including but not limited to action	asters or any o	ther ake-	ıs

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	I	567	71
FY13-00071-000	Gorton, Ann	Kumli, Karl	Dietze and Davis, PC	7/18/2013	7/26/2013	7/25/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: karlk@dietzedavis.cu due: 7/28/18 (Sunday). Request: Mem Hydroelectric Project under P-14368. (E Realty Holdings, an intervenor in this do letter denying release of material pursua	o dated 7/16/13 re the review of p E-library accession number - 2013 ocket P-14368, we request expedit	roject safety for Orde 0717-0008). Expedit	er Granting Extend Urgency:	kemption from tyes. Expedite	licensing for the Catamou d Justification: As couns	int el for	Yamp	
FY13-00072-000	Gorton, Ann	Prezioso, Jeanine (MED	IA) Thomson Reuters	7/19/2013	8/30/2013	8/30/2013	Closed			
		response due: 7/29/13. Received via er request documents related to docket nu July 19, 2013 I was unable to access so (eLibrary accession no. 20130719-5023 market impact. If there is, we would like 223-6241. Expedited Urgency: Expedi impact on the public. The information I treatment. Determination letter denying	umber CP11-72-000, Cheniere Encome of the files. I instead received (3) (20130719-5111) is Privileged. By write a story about it. If you have ted Justification: I am a member am requesting is related to the fina	ergy's Sabine Pass L this message: "You The reason for this r re any questions, ple of the media. Any go ancial and energy ma	iquefaction p don't have p equest is to r ase contact r overnment de arkets at-large	roject. In docu ermission to ac eview the docu ne at jeanine.p cision regardin	ments that were filed with cess this document. This ments and see if there is prezioso@thomsonreuters g this project would have	FEF doc any s com a wid	RC on ument significa or 646 ler	
FY13-00073-000	Gorton, Ann	Payton, Abraham	American Bridge 21st Century	7/19/2013	8/30/2013	8/30/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: abraham@american PM. REQUEST: I am requesting copie 2011 to the present. Please note that the applicable to this request. Determination	es of all correspondence between he term "correspondence" includes	J.S. Representative s mail, faxes, memor	Michael Grim andum, and	m and the FEF	RC's Commissioners from	Janu	Jary 3,	е
FY13-00074-000	Watson, Micha	ael James, Arthur	Knauf Shaw LLP	7/24/2013	8/21/2013	8/16/2013				
, , , ,	,	CONTACT INFO: ajames@nyenvlaw.creports and/or maps related to rare, thro	com. Received via email: Wed, Ju eatened or endangered species in	ıl 24, 2013 at 12:13 l the Niagara Falls St	PM. REQUE ate Park / Nia	ST: (1) Any ar agara Reservat	nd all documents, commu ion (the "Park"). (2) Any a	nicat ind al	ions, I	

CONTACT INFO: ajames@nyenvlaw.com. Received via email: Wed, Jul 24, 2013 at 12:13 PM. REQUEST: (1) Any and all documents, communications, reports and/or maps related to rare, threatened or endangered species in the Niagara Falls State Park / Niagara Reservation (the "Park"). (2) Any and all documents, communications, reports and/or maps related to snakes in the Park. (3) Any and all documents, communications, reports and/or maps related to the Massasauga Rattlesnake in the Park. (4) Any and all documents, communications, reports and/or maps related to snake bites or any other snake related incidents in the Park. (5) The following in-depth survey for rare species in the Park. D.J., P.G. Novak, and T.W. Weldy. Rare Species and Ecological Communities of Niagara Gorge including Devil's Hole, Earl W. Brydges Artpark, Niagara Reservation and Whirlpool State Parks. New York Natural Heritage Program, NYS Department of Environmental Conservation. Albany, NY. March 31, 2001. (6) Any surveys/reports produced subsequent to 2001 related to rare species in the Park. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 50. Determination letter indicating that no responsive documents were identified for this request. 8/16/13.

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date	Filed Date	e Due	Date Closed	Status		567	715
FY13-00075-000	Araus, Marcos	Horner, Christopher / Cook, Amy	The Free Market Environmental Law / Independence Institute	7/29	/2013 8/26	/2013	8/26/2013	Closed			
	C. I. CONTACT	INICO. Chris Harner (CHarner)	Cl-	A (SiOi	Described de a		Man Int 20 1	2012 of 1:46 DM	DECLIECT	Cook	

CONTACT INFO: Chris Horner (CHornerLaw@aol.com) / Amy Cook - Amy@i2i.org. Received via e-mail: Mon, Jul 29, 2013 at 1:46 PM. REQUEST: Seeking to obtain copies of 1) all emails, text messages, or instant messages (and any attachments thereto), 2) which were sent to or from any employee in FERC's Office of External Affairs, Office of the Executive Director, or Office of the Chairman (all including also as cc: or bcc:), 3) on their FERC-provided account(s) and/or any account used for work-related correspondence, 4) to, from or referencing VennSquared Communications or Green Tech (or GreenTech) Action Fund, or employees thereof. VennSquared's email domains include @Vennsq.com; other references to the group could include but are not limited to "Venn", "VS" or "VSQ": certain possibly relevant staff include Michael Meehan, Sarah Elliott. GreenTech's email domains include @greentechfund.org. This request is not limited to e-communications sent to or from those official corporate accounts. Responsive records will be dated over the approximately five-week period from June 25, 2013 through the date of the processing of this request. Background to the Request Illustrating Public Interest, Governmental Operations/Activities. Requesters note a story stating, in pertinent part, "Clean energy advocates have hired a Washington, D.C.-based public relations firm to advocate for President Obama's pick to head FERC and thwart increasing attacks from Colorado's coal industry and free market groups. Green Tech Action Fund, a San Francisco group that describes itself as a nonpartisan grant-making organization, has hired VennSquared Communications to advocate for Ron Binz as the next chairman of FERC." Determination letter partially granting and denying material (Redactions were made pursuant to exemptions 5 and 6. - 8/26/13.

#### FY13-00076-000 Araus, Marcos

Tracy, Ryan (MEDIA)

The Wall Street Journal

7/31/2013

8/28/2013

9/6/2013 Closed

anna ann an agus an ann agus an agus agus an an an agus agus agus agus an agus agus an agus agus agus agus agus

Subject:

CONTACT INFO: ryan.tracy@dowjones.com. Received via e-mail: Wed, Jul 31, 2013 at 1:27 PM. New due date-9/12/13. Extension granted-8/27/13. Original due date-8/28/13. REQUEST: This request is related to FERC's investigation of J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. for market manipulation. Now that the case is settled, I seek copies of FERC notices sent to J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. related to the investigation. This request is limited to notices sent in 2013 and includes a notice sent in March 2013 that describes the alleged conduct by J.P. Morgan personnel and has been cited by The New York Times in a May 2 article (http://dealbook.nytimes.com/2013/05/02/jpmorgan-caught-in-swirl-of-regulatory-woes/). Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to exemptions 4 and 7 - 9/6/13.

#### FY13-00077-000 Araus, Marcos

Collins, Kenneth

Private Citizen

7/31/2013

8/28/2013

8/21/2013 Closed

Subject:

CONTACT INFO: RECEIPT DATE: 7/31/13. Received afte regular business hours. Date: Tue, Jul 30, 2013 at 11:10 PM. STATUTORY DUE DATE: 8/28/13, EXPEDITED RESPONSE DUE DATE: Sun 8/10/13, REQUEST: copy of documents containing information regarding Records Seeking: Please provide the following information: 1) All Marcellus Shale connected gas powered compressor station names, physical addresses and horsepower capacities currently in operation. 2) All planned Marcellus Shale connected gas powered compressor station construction, expansions and planned horsepower output. Expedited Threat: Expedited Urgency: yes. Expedited Justification: As an intervenor on several pipeline projects. This information is essential to proper evaluation and analysis. Due to the time constraints involved in the FERC review process for these projects, the need for this information is immediate and your urgent attention to this matter is essential for the well being of the public. Expedited Processing Certify: I Certify. Fee Waiver Justification: This is in the interest of public safety and the health and welfare of the general population. Letter denying request for expedited treatement-8/7/13. Determination letter indicating the no responsive documents were identified for this request. (Marcellus Shale connected powered compressor station names, physical addresses, planned compressor station construction) \*Special Note: Requester was advised the Form 567 (CEII material) may include some of the information that he identified in this request -8/21/13.

#### FY13-00078-000 Araus, Marcos

Horner, Christopher -Cook, Amy

The Free Market Environmental Law / Independence Institute

8/2/2013 9/17/2013 9/17/2013 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Chris Horner (CHornerLaw@aol.com) / Amy Cook - Amy@i2i.org. New due date: 9/17/13. Original due date-8/30/13. Received via email: Fri, Aug 2, 2013 at 1:24 PM. REQUEST: 1) all emails, text messages, or instant messages (and any attachments thereto), 2) which were sent to or from any employee in FERC's Office of External Affairs, and/or Office of the Chairman (all including also as cc. or bcc.), 3) on their FERC-provided account(s) and/or any account used for work-related correspondence, 4) to, from or referencing Ron or Ronald Binz. These include but are in no way limited to records relating to or referencing the dozens of meetings FERC recently arranged for Mr. Binz at NARUC. Responsive records will be dated from March 1, 2013 through the processing date of this request. Determination letter partially granting and denying material pursuant to exemptions 2, 5, 6, 7E, 7F - 9/17/13.

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	71:
FY13-00079-000	Subject: C F F F r s	Whieldon, Esther (MEDIA) CONTACT INFO: ewhieldon@snl.com. ( FERC/Wellinghoff gave utility CEOs regalifications of the act. I will also enacted by the commendations of the act. I will also enacted pursuant to exemption 7F -9/12/	MEDIA) RECEIVED VIA EMAIL rding how to physically protect the 19-12 timeframe). He mentione and as a physical document. If rexpect you to release all segregates.	neir electric transmiss d the document to ma ny request is denied i	ion assets w e in an Augu n whole or p	while at an Edison Electric Institu st 2 phone interview and said th art, I ask that you justify all dele	ute event in Sa nat the etions by refer	an ence to	
FY13-00080-000	Knopinski, Jenr	y Frazier, Stephanie	EQT Corp	8/8/2013	9/5/2013	8/21/2013 Searching			
		CONTACT: sfrazier@eqt.com. Receive LC Year Two Post-Construction Monitor							
FY13-00081-000	Knopinski, Jenr	y Jaccarino, Ben	Lovell Stewart Halebian Jacobson LLP	8/9/2013	9/23/2013	9/23/2013 Closed			
		CONTACT INFO: bjaccarino@lshllp.com Materials concerning New York Mercantil West Texas Intermediate ("WTI") swaps, position reports) concerning trading in NY ime period August 15, 2008 to Septembe contracts, ICE crude oil futures contracts, ICE contracts,	e Exchange ("NYMEX") crude o and crude oil: 1. Information, do 'MEX crude oil futures contracts er 29, 2008. 2. Information, docu ICE WTI Swaps, and/or the priords concerning communications crude oil futures contracts, ICE V to their rights under the Freedom and the need for appropriate re	il futures contracts, In ocuments, data and/o , ICE crude oil futuret uments, data and/or r ces of crude oil during (including, without lin VTI Swaps, and/or the of Information Act of	tercontinent. r records (incontracts, lecords concerts the time permitation, insteading of contracts, lecords concerts the trading of contracts, lecords and the trading of contracts and the	al Exchange ("ICE") crude oil fu cluding, without limitation, tradir CE WTI Swaps, and/or trading erning the prices of NYMEX cru riod August 15, 2008 to Septem ant messages or "Ims") concerr rude oil during the time period A Lovell Stewart is willing to meet	tures contracting records and in crude oil du de oil futures aber 29, 2008. August 15, 200 and confer re	s, ICE I/or ring the 3. g of 08 to garding	
FY13-00082-000	Subject: (	Waterhouse, Katherine CONTACT INFO: waterhouse@edgepoin thecks/warrants (checks that have been An accounting of any unclaimed funds whor this request 9/5/13.	issued by your government agei	ncy and remain outsta	anding) for si	x (6) months or more as of the	date of this let	ter. 2.	
FY13-00083-000	Watson, Michae	Slocum, Tyson (Media)	Public Citizen, Inc.	8/14/2013	9/12/2013	9/12/2013 Closed			

article. Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to exemptions 4 and 7E - 9/12/13.

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Received via email: Wed, Aug 14, 2013 at 11:58 AM. \*Note: This request is similar to FOIA-13-55, FOIA-13-60 & FOIA-13-70. REQUEST: Seeking to obtain a copy of the full enforcement Staff report (Findings of a Non-public Investigation) which formed the basis of the Order approving stipulation and Agreement issued on July 30, 2013. The full Enforcement Staff report was provided to the New York Times, providing the bulk of a May 3, 2013 Times

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY13-00084-000	Haigler, Tiffan Subject:	Dragich, Steve  CONTAC INFO: containing the following information by Accession#20130801-5018.Accession Expansion Project, under CP13-507-0 Rd;Longview WA,98632-9741: We are it is likely to contribute to public under information is made because it has a of information requested. Notice of Informaterial. Redactions were made pure	n#20130801-5019. I request th 000. In order to help determine e individuals seeking informati- standing of operations or activ direct bearing to the understar tent to release redacted materi	FERC Docket#CP13-507 te following documents. Use my status to assess feeton for personal use. Discitles of government and is ding of the project under	-000.  Jpdated Land s,you should le  closure of the s not in our co consideration	owners Lists, Wornow that we are requested informmercial intere	filliams Pipeline LL e:Steve J. Dragich: mation is in the pub st. The requests fo deration of limited	C,Washingt 954 Fall Cro lic interest l or the use and dis	eek because closure	
FY13-00085-000	•	Dormady, Noah (ROLL CONTACT INFO:  "Note: Three separate requests were (1) The 70 page staff memorandum described in a NY Times article from loconsultants, or affiliated entities, memas well as within the email address its therein. I am requesting this for the forpursuant to exemptions 4 and 7.	that details correspondence be May 2, 2013, titled "JP Morgan tioning JP Morgan company. self. I am similarly requesting t	10/3/13. Original due date his request is similar to FC etween FERC and JP Moi Caught in Swirl of Regul This includes any mentior hat the copy include any	DIA-13-55, FC rgan. Date Ra atory Woes." n of the name and all attachi	DIA-13-60, FOIA ange between 2 (2) All emails to within the text in ments, enclosed	A-13-70 & FOIA-13 010 and 2013. The o or from FERC en ncluded in the bod d documents, or ap	8-83. REQUE e memorano nployees and y text of the opendices co	JEST: dum is d staff, email, ontained	
FY13-00086-000	•	De la Torre, Beatrize (MEDIA) (ROLLING)  CONTACT INFO:  ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 9/24/14. Reg messages from and to Ms. Kimberly B Excelerate Energy from the period sta document are exempt, the remainder I have requested. Clarification receive and denying release of some document	Juesting copies of department of Bose and/or Mr. David Swearing arting October 1, 2011 to the properties of the proper	gen in relation to Aguirre esent. The Freedom of Ir sed. Therefore, I would a nal clarification received v	ly any and all Offshore Gas nformation Act ppreciate you	letters, phone los Port, the Puerto t, as you are aw r sending me all	ogs, calendar recor Dico Electric Pow Pare, provides that i I non-exempt portic	rds, electror ver Authority if portions or ons of those	and f a records	
FY13-00087-000	•	e Tracy, Ryan (MEDIA) CONTACT INFO: ryan.tracy@wsj.co Permanent Subcommittee on Investig Determination letter releasing docume	gations dated August 2, 20 13.	Aug 28, 2013 at 3:49 PM			tter FERC received			
FY13-00088-000	Frye, Nneka Subject:	Mathiesen, Julie  CONTACT INFO:  REQUEST: Memo dated 8/20/13 re: non the FERC Online e-library as Dock opened from the online library. Fee Visco Dam is located. Removal of the UPPCO/Integrys has not been forthed term and long-term impacts of any tradetermination letter denying release of the control of th	set Number P-1864-000 and Is Vaiver Justification: My proper c Cisco Dam from the FERC lice oming with information regarding unsfer. I wish to obtain as much	ent application for the Bor suance 20130820-0021. The property own cense and transfer to priving this transfer and the as a information as possible	d Falls Hydro It's availability ed by the Upp ate ownership sociated issu	electric Project is listed as "pri- per Peninsula Po is the subject o es. My neighbor	Original due date under P-1864. This vileged", and there ower Company/Inte of the amendment to rs and I will experie	s document fore could n egrys on whi o P-1864. ence both th	ot be ich the e short-	

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY13-00089-000	-	Rattey, Ronald  CONTACT INFO: ronald.rattey@ferc.gr from federal service at least four of its re is concerned that the timing of these act following: 1) A list of employees in office above. 3) A copy of any document perta copy of all documents written to, by or fo includes memoranda and emails. Detern separation dates for office since July 20	egional office employees. As the extensions (in at least four different regions that have separated from FERC sating to an actual or proposed peror any and all managers in office with mination letter denying release of r	cclusive representa inal offices) portenc since July 1, 2012. formance or discipl thich may pertain to	ative of FERC's  ds a coordinate  2) A copy of the  inary based acousting  the employment	s bargaining unit employees ed effort by management. T ne exit interviews for the em ction against an employee li ent status of individuals. Ti	s, AFGE Local 42° he Union requests ployees listed in ( isted in (1) above. he term document	I (Union) s the 1) 4) A	)
FY13-00090-000	Frye, Nneka Subject:	McMahon, Bobby  CONTACT INFO: bobby_mcmahon@pl TREATMENT RESPONSE DUE- 9/14/1 US Senate that have been deemed priv Representatives and the US Senate that of October 2012 until the present. Reas reporter for a widely read publication ac information contained in correspondence Waiver Justification: Given my status as of the operations of government as it wi 9/12/13. Determination letter releasing re	13. REQUEST: All letters received ileged or are otherwise inaccessible thave been deemed privileged or son for Expedited: An imminent threatively engaged in informing the public between FERC and the legislatively are reporter for a widely read public Il likely be contained in future stories.	I by FERC until the le to the general pu otherwise inaccess eat to the life or phy olic of the affairs of re branch that is cu action, the release ces on the affairs of	present from ablic, and all le sible to the ger ysical safety o the federal go rrently unavail of this informat government.	members of the House of R tters sent by FERC to mem neral public. I wish to receiv f an individual Submitter Ex vernment. There is great ur lable to the general public. I tion will contribute significar	Representatives ar bers of the House e letters during the pedited Justification gency in sharing Request Fee Waiv tity to public under	nd the of e period on: I am er. Fee estanding	
FY13-00091-000	Frye, Nneka	Christopher Tremulis (MEDIA)	Platts, McGraw HIII Financial	9/5/2013	10/2/2013	9/26/2013 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: christopher.tremulist webform: Wed, Sep 4, 2013 at 3:34 PN finalization of the Memoranda of Unders Expedited Justification: It is in the public with signing an MOU, which has yet to be Justification: Disclosure of the informatic activities of the Government. Letter den	@platts.com. STATUTORY DUE II  M. REQUEST: eLibrary accession standing. 8/29/2013 Informational ( c interest to get a better understand be agreed upon and under congres on is in the public interest because	no. 20130904-0005 Correspondence (M ding of the working sional pressure to it is likely to contril	5) Letter to Co liscellaneous l relationship be due so. Paym bute significan	mmodity Futures Trading C ssuances) CHAIR AND IMI etween two federal governn ent of Fees: Request Fee \ tly to public understanding	ommission re the MEDIATE STAFF ( nent organizations Naiver Fee Waive of the operations (	(CHAIR) tasked r	
FY13-00092-000	Frye, Nneka	Esther Whieldon (MEDIA	A) Senior Reporter SNL Energy	9/5/2013	10/3/2013	9/10/2013			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: ewhieldon@snl.com DATE: 10/3/13 REQUEST: Seeking a 9/4/2013 12:41:42 PM. Description: Res Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform etc. I ardocument as a member of the press wheter might shed light on some informat to know how financial markets are going made public in the first place. In other we public understanding of the operations of five business days. WITHDRAWN-9/1	n. Received via webform: Thu, Sep- copy of the letter/response posted sponse to US Senator Dianne Fein m willing to pay a reasonable fee o to is who is primarily engaged in di- cion that could have scoop/breaking to be regulated by US agencies a pords, disclosure of the requested in practivities of the government and	using accession no stein's et al 4/29/13 f up to \$5 and I req sseminating inform g news value that wand to know what the information to me is	umber: 201309 B letter urging juest a waiver ation. Urgency vould be lost if hings FERC testin the public.	904-0006. Document Date: the FERC et al to execute r of fees if possible. Expedite y is needed because I have the process takes too long lis elected officials in respondinterest because it is likely to	8/29/2013. Posted nore robust MOU and Justification: I n reason to believe. Also, the public onse to a letter that to contribute signif	d date of the eed this that this leserves was icantly to	<b>3</b>

FY13-00097-000 Gorton, Ann

Cusack, Bob (MEDIA)

The Hill

answered. This log should include the name of the requester, his/her affiliation and what he/she is requesting.

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	71.
FY13-00093-000	MacFarlane, C Subject:	hristopher Jennifer Burek CONTACT INFO: jburek@omnibsi.co Copiers RFQ and the supporting docu documents be released. Determination	iments be provided to me: We would I	ike a copy of the	<b>10/10/2013</b> 45 AM. REQUE RFQ, along wi	10/9/2013 Closed EST: A copy of the FERC th the Statement of Work	RFQ 13Q0074-Net and any supporting	twork	
FY13-00094-000	•	hristopher Lewis, Michael CONTACT INFO: paralegal@moffittar PM. REQUEST: 1. Land owner's mai Enhancement Project. 2. Privileged dr number: 20130823-5099 File date: 8/2	ling list for project PF 13-10-000. (According list for project PF 13-10-00	ession number 2	0130426-5090	<ul><li>) Project name: Central A</li></ul>	rkansas Pipeline		ו
FY13-00095-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	Jones, James CONTACT INFO: jamesdjones@emb Contract/Proposal Name: FERCT12-0 attachments. The winning proposal (if Any and all available task orders, ame private company and am seeking info Determination letter releasing docume	it was incorporated as part of the condendants, modifications, delivery and rmation for use in the company's busi	Approximate Da tract). change orders o	te: 4/4/12. I ar	n requesting the base con	tract, in its entirety,		
FY13-00096-000	Gorton, Ann Subject:	Soles, Steven CONTACT INFORMATION: Stevens: communications by and between FER Oceanside Power, LLC and Robert Sc including but not limited to, memorand FERC employees and the represental Oceanside Power, LLC and Robert Sc including but not limited to, memorand FERC and PJM Interconnection LLD, Oceanside Power, LLC and Robert Sc including but not limited to, memorand FERC and Dr. Joseph Bowring and/or into, and enforcement action against, "document" means written communic twenty working days of the receipt of	RC employees and/or FERC Commiss cavo (docket no. IN10-5-000). For pur da, email, reports, or letters. 2. Non pr tives of Oceanside Power LLC and Rocavo (docket no. IN10-5-000). For pur da, email, reports, or letters. 3. Non pr PJM Settlement, Inc. and any other F cavo (docket no. IN10-5-000). For pur da, email, reports, or letters. 4. Non pr r any employee or representative of D Oceanside Power, LLC and Robert Seations, including but not limited to, me	ioners concerning poses of this FO ivileged docume obert Scavo concerns for this FO ivileged docume of this FO ivileged docume of this FO ivileged docume or Joseph Bowring cavo (docket no.	g FERC's inverted to the control of	stigation into, and enforce term "document" means of memorializing or relating investigation into, and enterm "document" means of memorializing or relating investigation into, and enterm "document" means of term "document" means of memorializing or relating or relating ring Analytics LLC, conceptor purposes of this FOIA	ment action against written communicat to communications forcement action ag written communicat to communications forcement action ag written communicat to communications rning FERC's invest request, the term	ions, between lainst, ions, between gainst, ions, between igation	n

9/25/2013

Received via e-mail: Wed, Sep 25, 2013 at 11:53 AM. (MEDIA) I am requesting your agency's FOIA log from Jan. 1, 2013 through the date this request letter is

10/24/2013

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY13-00098-000	•	Nichols, Evangelin CONTACT INFO: elnichols@smithcur to me: 1) A copy of the Post 1979 "In- Creek Dam." 2) A copy of the 1990 a Creek Dam." 4) The latest 'Breach An showing the percentage of the PMF th flooded during the passage offthc PMF Wolf Creek Dam or Lake Cumberland	strumentation Monitoring and Maintel and 1995 FERC Wolf Creek (Lake Cu lalysis for Wolf Creek Dam." 5) The la nat can be passed by the current Wol F, the 500 year, the 100 year and 50 y	nance Plan for Wo mberland Dam) Ir test 'Probable Ma f Creek Dam Spill rear floods. 6) Cop	olf Inspection Rep Inspection Rep In	orts. 3) The latest "Emergency Act (PMF) Analysis for Wolf Creek Dai pstream areas around the lake po espondence between the COE an	tion Plan for V m" and flood ol that would	Volf routing be	
FY13-00099-000	Gorton, Ann	Dalo, John	Pace Environmental Litigation Clinic, Inc.	9/27/2013	10/28/2013				
	Subject:	Receipt date: 9/27/13. Received via a referring to, the following: All correspondence of constitution Pipeline, among and betwooks, papers, maps, photographs, a of physical form or characteristics, mabusiness and in the possession and of "correspondence and communication: attachments, online calendar entries (transcripts of any other mode of common companies, and/or representatives of name cabotog.com); Constitution Pipelon Consultant for Several of the Above and Below Liste LLC; Piedmont Natural Gas Company Group, LLC (e.g., domain name election of the Above and Recompany LLC (e.g., domain name transcripts).	ondence and communications from F ween 1 Throughout this document, the nd machine readable materials, inclu- ade or received by an agency of the La- control at the time the FOIA request is sit to encompass electronic communi- (including the names of invitees, e-ma- munication between the listed parties these companies: Cabot Oil & Gas ( beline Company, LLC (including any a and Below Listed Entities; Dawson As and Below Listed Entities; Dawson As de Entities; Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, (e.g., domain name piedmontng.com reetgroup.com); Tonio Burgos, Consu- onioburgos.com); Williams Partners,	ebruary 15, 2013 e term "record" is sive of those in eld inited State Gover made." 32 C.F.R. cations (such as eail addresses, and any employee, ad Corporation (included all subcontracts (e.g., dor LLP (e.g., domain); Southwest Eneillant for Several cL.P. (e.g., domain L.P. (e.g., domain de.g., d	to September meant to refer ectronic form of the control of the co	26, 2013, mentioning or relating to to "[t]he products of data compila or format, or other documentary mederal law in connection with the for purposes of this FOIA request, the lines, the names of recipients, e.d., written or typed correspondence of contractor of FERC, and the dentity Cabot Pipeline Holdings, than name constitutionpipeline.com wsonassociates.com) John Faso, domain name southwest-energy, another common the delow Listed Entities; Tonio Bustle.com) The above-listed request	the propose tion, such as laterials, regal transaction we intend the mail addresse, and any recording LLC) (e.g., dom); John Cha Consultant for McHugh, com); The Elkurgos and	d all urdless of public eterm es, cords or main rison, or street	r
FY13-00100-000	Gorton, Ann	Garti, Marti Anne	Pace Environmental Litigation	9/27/2013	10/28/2013				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: We write pursuant 552, to request from the Federal Ener Exhibit I of the application for the prop 004_Constitution_7c_Application_20^2 http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/file_list.and needs these contracts in order to entire application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity, and documents should not be withheld from	to the Freedom of Information Act ("Frgy Regulatory Commission ("FERC") cosed Constitution Pipeline, under CF 13-0613_30f5.PDF, but excluded from asp?accession_num=20130613-5078 independently assess the need for the difference of the under the resulting authorization for the undependent of the under the control of the undependent of t	a true and completed at the and completed at the access as the Pace Environe proposed Cons	ete copy of the as submitted to privileged. (Sonmental Litig titution Pipelin	e following record: b FERC as part of file dee pages 9-10.) The application is ation Clinic has been retained by de, and analyze the viability of alter	Stop the Pipe matives to it.		
FY13-00101-000		Joshi, Rakesh CONTACT INFO: 5025 Doc. Date: 9/28/2013 Posted O				UEST: Docket # CP13-551 Ascer f the 22 files posted under this doc		930-	

Tuesday, October 22, 2013

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Attorney

Total Cases Listed: 101

Page 24 of 24